

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3883

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

7 March 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Car park management.

1. Please could you confirm when your contract for Car Park Management will expire and also when the contract will be re-tendered?

2. Do you currently manage your own car parks or use a Car Park Management company?

3. Which Portal does the trust use when they tender the Car Park Management out?

1. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link:
<http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/>

2. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link:
<http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/>

3. OJEU